
2024 DOC Lobby Day Bus Schedule
T E A M S T E R S  1 1 7

If you are running late please call your Bus Lead and let them know.

Buses from WSP leave on Wednesday, February 7th and travel to DoubleTree by Hilton
Hotel Olympia (415 Capitol Way N, Olympia)

One bus from WSP will stop to pick up CRCC at Red Lion Hotel Pasco at 3:45PM on
February 7th 2024. 

Bus from AHCC leaves on Wednesday, February 7 at 2:45PM and travels to DoubleTree
by Hilton Hotel Olympia (415 Capitol Way N, Olympia)

Buses return to their destinations on Thursday, February 8th.

If you are coming from a facility from which we are providing transportation we will NOT
be reimbursing for mileage.

If you are traveling from more than 60 miles to Olympia we will reimburse for mileage.
We strongly encourage carpooling to cut down on mileage costs.

Bus Lead: Corey Doty

Bus Lead: Wesley Wilson

Bus Lead: Wesley Wilson

509-520-0012

Bus Lead: Joe Valadez

206-794-2476

Departs Arrives Distance/Time

Spokane - AHCC
11919 Sprague Ave., Airway Heights

Walla Walla - WSP (Bus 2)
1313 N 13th St., Walla Walla (E parking lot)

509-520-0012
Walla Walla - WSP (Bus 1)
1313 N 13th St., Walla Walla (E parking lot)

Pasco Red Lion (Bus 1)
2525 N 20th Ave., Pasco

Monroe Correctional Complex – TRU
16700 177th Ave SE, Monroe

2:30 PM 8:00 PM
DoubleTree 

by Hilton 
Hotel Olympia

318 miles
5h

258 miles
4h 52min

87 miles
2h 36min

47 miles
45 min

47 miles
45 min

Pasco
Red Lion

DoubleTree 
by Hilton 

Hotel Olympia

DoubleTree 
by Hilton 

Hotel Olympia

TownPlace 
Suites Olympia 

(by Marriot)

3:30 PM

8:00 PM

8:30 PM

5:45 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:45 PM

509-220-2939

Notes on Buses and Transportation




