



# 2024 DOC Lobby Day Bus Schedule

	Departs	Arrives	Distance/Time
Bus Lead: Corey Doty <b>509-220-2939</b> <b>Spokane - AHCC</b> 11919 Sprague Ave., Airway Heights	2:30 PM	<b>8:00 PM</b> DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Olympia	318 miles 5h
Bus Lead: Wesley Wilson <b>509-520-0012</b> <b>Walla Walla - WSP (Bus 1)</b> 1313 N 13th St., Walla Walla (E parking lot)	2:30 PM	<b>3:30 PM</b> Pasco Red Lion	47 miles 45 min
<b>Pasco Red Lion (Bus 1)</b> 2525 N 20th Ave., Pasco	3:45 PM	<b>8:30 PM</b> DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Olympia	258 miles 4h 52min
Bus Lead: Wesley Wilson <b>509-520-0012</b> <b>Walla Walla - WSP (Bus 2)</b> 1313 N 13th St., Walla Walla (E parking lot)	2:30 PM	<b>8:00 PM</b> DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Olympia	47 miles 45 min
Bus Lead: Joe Valadez <b>206-794-2476</b> <b>Monroe Correctional Complex – TRU</b> 16700 177th Ave SE, Monroe	2:30 PM	<b>5:45 PM</b> TownPlace Suites Olympia (by Marriot)	87 miles 2h 36min

## Notes on Buses and Transportation

- **If you are running late** please call your Bus Lead and let them know.
- Buses from **WSP leave on Wednesday, February 7th** and travel to DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Olympia (415 Capitol Way N, Olympia)
- One bus from **WSP will stop to pick up CRCC** at Red Lion Hotel Pasco at 3:45PM on February 7th 2024.
- Bus from **AHCC leaves on Wednesday, February 7 at 2:45PM** and travels to DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Olympia (415 Capitol Way N, Olympia)
- Buses return to their destinations on Thursday, February 8th.
- If you are coming from a facility from which we are providing transportation we will NOT be reimbursing for mileage.
- If you are traveling from more than 60 miles to Olympia we will reimburse for mileage. **We strongly encourage carpooling to cut down on mileage costs.**